West Sussex County Council

Proposed Executive Decision for 11 September 2023 call-in deadline 5 p.m. on 20 September 2023

The following proposed decision has been endorsed by the Cabinet Member and will come into effect at the end of the call-in period unless the call-in procedure is activated.

Decision Title & Ref No:	Highway Infrastructure Asset Management Policy and Strategy HT09 (2023/24)
Cabinet Member	Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport (Cllr Joy
responsible for	Dennis)
decision	
Electoral Divisions	All Divisions
Key Decision	Yes
Purpose	The Asset Management Strategy sets out the approach to efficient and effective Highway Infrastructure Asset Management and how the Asset Management Policy will be delivered. The Strategy and Policy, which form part of the Highways Infrastructure Asset Management framework, have been reviewed and updated following approval of the current
	Strategy and Policy in December 2020. The updates are minor in nature ensuring alignment to Our Council Plan and that relevant data is updated.
Decision	The Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport is asked to - (1) approve the revised West Sussex Highway Infrastructure Asset Management Policy (Appendix
	1), and Strategy (Appendix 2) to take immediate effect; and
	(2) delegate authority to the Assistant Director (Highways, Transport and Planning) to approve individual asset group lifecycle plans referred to in paragraph 2.4 of this report.
Interest and nature of interest declared	None
Service contact	Gary Rustell - Tel: 033 022 26397
Democratic Services contact	Judith Shore Tel: 033 022 26052
Background papers	See report for details
	•